
Official Judging Schedule

GLACIER VIEW 
KENNEL CLUB

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS
JUNIOR HANDLING

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW

Outdoor at
THE ROTARY BOWL
HEADQUARTERS RD

COURTENAY, BC
(No cover in case of inclement weather)

August 5, 6 & 7, 2014

Puppy Sweepstakes
Tuesday, August 5, 2014 During the Lunch Hour

Judge:  Kim Skiba
2 – Junior Males      2 – Junior Females          
2 – Senior Males                2 – Senior Females
2 – Yearling Males 6 – Yearling Females

Total 18

Veteran Sweepstakes
Tuesday, August 5, 2014 During the Lunch Hour

Judge:  Kim Skiba
3 – 7-9 Year Males      2 – 9-12 Year Females          

Total 5

Junior Handling
Judging will be held at noon on August 5 & 6, 2014 in the first available ring.

This judging schedule is based on judging 20-25 dogs per hour
Group judging will commence immediately after the completion of the breed judging 

of each group

JM Show Services
Box 825 Grande Prairie, AB T8V 3R5
780-532-9969    fax 780-539-6918

www.jmshowservices.com



Tuesday, August 5, 2014

Ring #1 Ring #2
Judge:  S Remple Judge:  B Wilson

10AM 05 - Toy MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF 10AM 03 - Working MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF
5 CKC Spaniel 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 Boxer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 Doberman Pinscher 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Havanese 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Papillon 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Pomeranian 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Pug 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Rottweiler 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 Total Group

34 Total Group
1:30 01 - Sporting MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF

06 - Non-Sporting MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF 2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Pointer (GSH) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chow Chow 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
5 French Bulldog 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 Retriever (Golden) 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Retriever (Labrador) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Retriever (NSDT) 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 Schipperke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 Setter (English) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Total Group 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1:30 07 - Herding MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dutch Sheepdog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Weimaraner 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 Total Group
2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ring #3
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 Judge:  A. Mills
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10AM 04 - Terrier MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF

21 Total Group 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

172 Total Event 2 Australian Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Border Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cairn Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Best Altered in Show - S. Remple 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Best Veteran in Show - S. Remple 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Best Baby Puppy in Show - S. Remple 4 Scottish Terrier 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Best in Show - S. Remple 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reserve Best In Show - S. Remple 2 Welsh Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Best Puppy in Show - S. Remple 2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Total Group

Sweepstakes to be held during the lunch hour 02 - Hound MF SM FS BPM BPF VM VF AM AF
1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dachshund (Mini Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (St Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Greyhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Whippet 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Total Group

LUNCH

LUNCH



Wednesday, August 6, 2014

Ring #1 Ring #2
Judge:  S Remple Judge:  M. Mincey

10AM 01 - Sporting M F SM FS
BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF 10AM 02 - Hound M F SM FS
BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF EX

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Dachshund (Mini Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 Dachshund (St  Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Retriever (Golden) 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Retriever (Labrador) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 Greyhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Setter (English) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Whippet 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 Total Group
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 - Herding M F SM FS

BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF EX
8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Weimaraner 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

39 Total Group 2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUNCH 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1PM 04 - Terrier M F SM FS
BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF 4 Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Shetland Sheepdog 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Australian Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 Total Group
2 Border Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1PM 05 - Toy M F SM FS
BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF EX

2 Cairn Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 CKC Spaniel 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Scottish Terrier 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Havanese 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Welsh Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Papillon 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 Pomeranian 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Total Group 4 Pug 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ring #3 3 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judge:  S. Dainard 32 Total Group

10AM 03 - Working M F SM FS
BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Boxer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 Total Event
6 Doberman Pinscher 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best Altered in Show - M. Mincey
1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best Veteran in Show - M. Mincey
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best Baby Puppy in Show - M. Mincey
8 Rottweiler 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best in Show - M. Mincey
1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Reserve Best In Show - M. Mincey

24 Total Group Best Puppy in Show - M. Mincey

06 - Non-Sporting M F SM FS
BP
M

BP
F

VM VF AM AF

7 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Junior Handling to be held during the lunch hour
4 French Bulldog 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Schipperke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Total Group

LUNCH



Thursday, August 7, 2014

Ring #1 Ring #2
Judge:  S. Dainard Judge:  M. Mincey

8AM 07 - Herding M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX 8AM 04 - Terrier M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dutch Sheepdog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Border Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Cairn Terrier 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 Scottish Terrier 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Total Group 2 Welsh Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Toy M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX 19 Total Group
5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 01 - Sporting M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Havanese 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Papillon 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Pomeranian 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Retriever (Golden) 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Pug 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Retriever (Labrador) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Setter (English) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Total Group 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ring #3 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judge:  S. Remple 8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8AM 03 - Working M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX 2 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 Total Group
1 Boxer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 06 - Non-Sporting M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX
6 Doberman Pinscher 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 French Bulldog 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rottweiler 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Schipperke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 Total Group

24 Total Group

02 - Hound M F SM FS BPM BPF VM VF EX 153 Total Event
1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Basenji 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best Veteran in Show - S. Dainard
1 Beagle 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best in Show - S. Dainard
1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Reserve Best In Show - S. Dainard
1 Dachshund (St Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best Puppy in Show - S. Dainard
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Greyhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Whippet 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Total Group


